

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20416/2025
URN: CW / 45347U / 2025

Mangal Kumar Son Of Shri Bajrang Lal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajpal Dhankhar
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

15/07/2026

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defect(s) pointed out by the Registry, failing which the present petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(ANAND SHARMA),J